CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this town. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or timess for a particular purpose

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 26 day of Dece 1988, between CHESTER A. WILK, married	eentre					
198 % between CHESTER A. WILK, married	to					
REVERTO TO WITCH, his wife						
of the Village of Franklin har County of	Cook					
and State of Illinois parties	of the first					
part and ALFONSO SALGADO and MARGARI'	ra					
SALGADO, his wife of 3031 Houston	Dr.,					
Franklin Park, Illinois						
(NAME AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)						

12.25 TRAN 4812 01/13/88 01:45:00 т#4444 #4394 # D \*-BB-020901 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

parties of the second part, WITNESSETH, That the parties of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00pollars and other good and valuable

Above Space For Recorder's Use Only

consideration \_\_\_\_\_in hand paid, convey\_\_\_\_ and warrant \_\_\_ to the parties of the second part, not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy, the following described Real Estate, to-w'd

Lot 86 in Franklin Manor, being a Subdivision of the South 20 acres (except the North 66 feet thereof) of the North 40 acres of the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 29, Township 40 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

89020901

Permanent Index Number: 12-29-211-004

SUBJECT TO: covenant, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; existing leases and tenancies, special taxes or assessments for improvements not yet completed; unconfirmed special taxes or assessments; general tax for the year 1988 and subsequent years. Collustra Clean

situated in the County of Cook , in the State of Illinois, hereby releasing a d waiving all rights under ar virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.	id by
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted premises unto the parties of the second part fore/er, not in tenance common, but in joint tenancy.	cy in
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 12-29-211-004	
Address(es) of Real Estate: 3031 Houston Dr., Franklin Park, Illinois 30131	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part of the first part ha hereunto set hand and seal the and year first above written.	e day
()// // //////	AL)
BEVERLY T. WILK (SE	AL)
Please print or type name(s) below signature(s) (SE	Δ1.

\$12.00 MAIL (SEAL)

(SEAL)

This instrument was prepared by Vito M. Evola, Esq., 7135 W. Higgins, Chgo., IL 60656 (NAME AND ADDRESS)

Send subsequent tax bills to Alfonso Salgado, 3031 Houston Dr., Franklin Pk., IL 60131 (NAME AND ADDRESS)

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

	Cook	<i>\ 58.</i>			
•	Vito	M. Evola		Public in and for said Cond. BEVERLY T. WI	
appeared bef	fore me this day in p	same person. S. whose name person and acknowledged voluntary act, for the uses	I that—they si	igned, scaled and deliver	red the said
	er my hand and officia	I seal this 20	day of	January  Ele Cic  Rotary Public	. 19 8 <sup>95</sup>
Commission I	STATE OF ILLINOIS  SEAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  SEAL ESTATE TO SEAL ESTATE  SEAL E	Bruting Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care	NOTARY F	FICIAL SEAL "FO M. EVOLA PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS HISSION EXPIRES 3/3/91	
Warranty Deed JOINT TENANCY FOR ILLINOIS	TO	LESS OF PROPERTY:		10: 17:14 6 NOWAK	GEORGE E. COLE' LEGAL FORMS